
 
ASSAM UNIVERSITY::SILCHAR 

DEPARTMENT OF MASS COMMUNICATION 
 
NO:AU/MC/CF/13        12 February 2015 

 
CALL FOR SEALED QUOTATIONS 

   
Sealed quotations are invited from authorised manufacturers/dealers/suppliers for supply of the items as listed in 
Annexure-I.  The quotation should be submitted in a sealed envelope superscribed as  “QUOTATION FOR 
SUPPLY OF CONSUMABLE / EQUIPMENT/ WINDOW CURTAIN   AT THE DEPARTMENT OF MASS 
COMMUNICATION ” addressed to the Head, Department of Mass Communication, Assam University, Silchar-788 
011.The detail and rate must be shown as per format given below. 
 
Sl.No Item Make & Specification Unit 

price 
VAT/CST Total price inclusive of taxes 

      
  
Annexure-I.   
 
Sl.No Item Make & Specification 
1 Laser Tonner HP 12A (original) 
2 Laser Tonner HP 88A(original) 
3 Laser Tonner HP-QA6000A, QA6001A QA6002A, ,QA6003A (original) 
4 Battery pair Duracell AA size 
5 Battery pair Duracell AAA size 
6 Paper Rim JK Copier A4 size and Image A4 size 
7 Blank DVD Sony 4.7 GB/120 min with jewel case 
8 Blank DVD Sony 4.7 GB/120 min without jewel case 
9 Blank CD Sony 700 MB without jewel case 
10 Xerox tonner Sharp-015BT 
11 Key board Apple USB Keyboard with Numeric Keypad (MB110LL/B) 
12 Mouse Apple USB Mouse (MB112ZM/B) 
13 Room freshener Standard brand 300 ML(10.14FLOZ)  
14 External Hard disc 4 TB External portable drive ,Thunderbolt compatible 

 
15 Distilled water for 

battery 
2 liter bottle 

16 Lens  AF-S DX Nikkor 18-140mm F/3.5-5.6 G ED VR Lens for Nikon DSLR 
Camera  

 Lens AF-S DX Nikkor 18-105mm f/3.5-5.6G ED VR Lens for Nikon DSLR 
Camera 

17 LED TV 1. Screen size: 40inch/42inch/52inch 
2. Colour system: NTSC,PAL,SECAM 
3. Display Resolution: Full HD 
4. Audio: Dolby MS10,DTS studio sound 
5. Connectivity: HDMI, USB, Audio 
6. USB play: Yes (USB viewer support FAT16,FAT32 and ex FAT 

file system) 
7. Power: AC110-240V,50/60 Hz 
8. Placement: Stand/wall mount 

 
 



Sl.No Item Make & Specification 
18 Supply & 

installation of 
Multimedia 
Projector 
 

1.Mirror less ultra short throw DLP projector with front wall mount, 
Brightness 2500 ANSI lumens or more, Short Throw Distance 0.5 feet to 
3 feet or better, Image Size / Projection Area 80 inches to 100 inches or 
better, Compatibility HDTV Formats (720p, 1080i, 1080p, 575i, 575p), 
Digital Input (HDMI), Personal Computers, Standard Video, Component 
Video or above, Interfaces Mini USB, HDMI Inx1, MONITOR OUTx1, 
COMPUTER IN X2 Nos., LAN inputx1, Computer Audio- 1Nos., S Video 
Input With audiox1, Video Input with Audio x1 HDMI input, 
2. 10 meter HDMI cable with M/F connector. 
3. 10 meter VGA cable with M/F connector. 
 

19 Home Sound 
System 

5 in 1 audio system of reputed brand 

20 DSLR Camera Digital, single-lens reflex, AF/AE camera with built in flash and lens of 
18-55mm, Auto Focus, Speed 1/4000 to 30 s in steps of 1/3 EV; Bulb; 
Time, 18 megapixels or above, CMOS sensor, Eye-level pentamirror 

single-lens reflex viewfinder, Frame coverage Approx. 95% horizontal 
and 95% vertical, ISO Sensitivity Range ISO 100 to 6400 or above, TFT 
LCD display, Media: SD memory card, SDHC memory card, SDXC 
memory card, MOV H.264/MPEG-4 Advanced Video Coding, Audio 
Linear PCM, Movie play back  Enabled (LCD monitor, HDMI OUT) Built-in 

speaker 
21 Fitting and fixing 

of window curtain 
(single window) 

1. Side bracket (Steel) to hold 1inch diameter rod. 
2. Aluminum rod of 1inch diameter of length 1.6 meter. 
3. Coton curtain cloth of length 1.7 meters x 1.2 meter x 2nos with hook 
stitch. 
Note: For sample cloth visit department of Mass Communication 

 
Terms and Condition.      
                     

1. Last date & time of submission of quotation 02 March 2015 up to 1:00P.M. 
2. Date & time of opening of quotation 02 March 2015 at 2:00P.M. 
3. Terms of accomplishment of order 20 days. 
4. DPC reserves the right to modify/cancel the requirements.  
5. All terms and conditions will be as per Assam University rules, regulations and decisions. 

 
 
Head  
Department of Mass Communication 
Assam University, Silchar-788011 
Dist-Cachar, Assam, Ph.No- 03842-270831 


	AF-S DX Nikkor 18-105mm f/3.5-5.6G ED VR Lens for Nikon DSLR Camera

